

A COUNTY COUNCIL JOINT WORKSHOP WITH THE TOWN OF RIDGELAND AND CITY OF HARDEEVILLE WILL BE D IN THE JASPER COUNTY COUNCIL

CONDUCTED IN THE JASPER COUNTY COUNCIL CHAMBERS.

Watch Live via YouTube at:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCBmloqX05cKAsHm ggXCJlA

Instructions may also be found at the Jasper County website www.jaspercountysc.gov

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL (843) 717-3696



JASPER COUNTY COUNCIL

IOINT WORKSHOP

WITH THE TOWN OF RIDGELAND AND THE CITY OF HARDEEVILLE

Jasper County Clementa C. Pinckney Government Bldg. 358 3rd Avenue Ridgeland, SC 29936

> Thursday, February 22, 2024 **AGENDA** 1:00PM

AGENDA

- Call to order and Welcome Opening Remarks by Chairman Sauls, Mayor Williams and Mayor Malphrus
- o Clerk's Report of Compliance with the Freedom of Information Act.
- **In compliance with the Freedom of Information Act, notice of meetings and agendas were posted and furnished to all news media and persons requesting notification **
- Invocation and Pledge to the Flag
- Moratorium and Comp. Plan Update Jasper County (15 Minutes)
- **Development Update** Town of Ridgeland (15 Minutes)
- **Development Update** City of Hardeeville (15 Minutes)
- Presentation of Impact Fee Study Results Carson Bise
- **Update on Proposed Transportation Sales Tax** Andrew Fulghum
- o Greenspace Update Kate Parks Schaefer (Open Land Trust) and David Bishop, The Nature Conservancy)
- Discussion, next steps...
- Adjourn

In accordance with South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, Section 30-4-80(d), as amended, notification of the meeting was posted on the County Council Building at a publicly accessible place and on the county website at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. A copy of the agenda was given to the local news media and posted at the meeting location twenty-four hours prior to the meeting.

> Special Accommodations Available Upon Request to Individuals with Disabilities (843) 717-3696

> > Agenda 02.22.2024 -Page # 1